U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A 05-25-2000 Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 PATENT 101367667 TURIN CUVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type X Assignment **Security Agreement** New 09050081 Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel# Frame # U.S. Government
(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) **Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # **Departmental File** Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached d Execution Date Month Day Ye Name (line 1) General Products Company, 042400 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Therma-Tru Virginia Limited Company is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 3000 Mine Road (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) 22408 $V\Delta$ Fredericksburg Address (line 3) State/Country Zin Code City **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. James J. Rochschile, Es. Name Shumaker, Loop & Kendrick, LLP Address (line 1) North Courthouse Square Address (line 2) 1000 Jackson Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Toledo, Ohio 43624-1573 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 05/24/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000155 09050081 640.00 OP 01 FC:581

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010804 FRAME: 0093

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number			
Name Lisa M.	Krizan, Esq.		
Address (line 1) Hirschle	er, Fleischer, Weinber	g, Cox & Allen	6
Address (line 2) P. O. Bo	ox 500		
Address (line 3) Richmone	d, VA 23218-0500	Account of the contract of the	The second secon
Address (line 4)			
_	otal number of pages of the a any attachments.	ttached conveyance c	locument # 17
Application Number(s)	,	L	lark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Applicat Patent Applicat	ation Number or the Patent Number ion Number(s)		mbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
09050081		4080813	4413397 4430836
09317995		4185417	5682715 4819383
09290617		4287684	4453752 4896458
If this document is being filed tog signed by the first named execut	pether with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, ing inventor.	enter the date the patent ap	plication was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Tr	eaty (PCT)	РСТ	РСТ
Enter PCT applic <u>only if</u> a U.S. Ap has not been as	plication Number PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	Enter the total number	of properties involved	# 16
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properti	es Listed (37 CFR 3.4	(1): \$ 640.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by de	posit account or if additional fees car Deposit Acco	be charged to the account. unt Number:	# 501335
	Authorization	n to charge additional fee	es: Yes X No No
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
indicated herein. Lisa M. Kriza:	9	Isa M. Ken	4/24/60
Name of Person		Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Convering D		
Conveying P	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Conveying Parties	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Conveying Farties	Month Day Year
Name (line i)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		Mondi Day Teal
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	s attached
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		———
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	de
Application I	Jumber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Sai	ne property).
	atent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	er(s)
	5187898	
	5644874	
	5749184	
	5345722	
		- 1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)		
General Products P. O. E Whereas, I, Company, Inc. of Frederi			
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for a Adjustable Door Frame (Adjusta-Trim			
No. <u>5,187,898</u> , dated <u>2/23/93</u> ;			
owner of said patent, and,			
Whereas, Therma-Tru Virginia Limited Con of 3000 Mine Road, Fredericksburg,			
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office addres	s is		
City of, and State of _			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	ne same;		
no less t Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ten</u> dol	than lars (\$ 10,00), the receipt whereof		
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration	is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents		
do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right			
Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the	e said assignee for his own use and		
behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the			
Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same wo	uld have been held by me had this		
assignment and sale not been made.	ori]		
Executed this 24th day of Argument day of VA	2000		
at	Smith McKann, President		
State of State of SS: Gounty of F addition SS: Before me personally appeared said M. Smith Makes and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and of	neral Produciesancempany, Inc.		
of April . y 2000			
Scal	(Notary Public)		

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-002.
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE der the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT Docket Number (optional) P. O. Box 7387 General Products Whereas, I, Company, Inc. of Fredericksburg, VA hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in _____ Weatherseal Apparatus No. 4,185,417, dated 1/29/80; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and, Therma-Tru Virginia Limited Company 3000 Mine Road, Fredericksburg, VA 22408 of hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is City of ______, and State of _____ is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; no less than Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. 2000 ____ day of Executed this Fredericksburg, VA General Production any, Inc. Before me personally appeared said MS-4L MKe. and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 24 day _, y 2000

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231. Washington, DC 20231.

Seal

PATENT REEL: 010804 FRAME: 0097

(Notary Public)

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT Docket Number (optional) General Products P. O. Box 7387 of Fredericksburg, VA, hereinafter Whereas, I. Company, Inc. referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in Light Frame System w/Clips No. 5,749,184 , dated 5/12/98 ____; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and, Therma-Tru Virginia Limited Company 3000 Mine Road, Fredericksburg, VA 22408 of hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is City of _____ _____, and State of _____ is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; no less than Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 24th day of April Fredericksburg, VA General Products Company, Inc. and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 24 day

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the indivdual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231. Washington, DC 20231.

Seal

(Notary Public)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
General Products Whereas, I, Company, Inc. P. O. Box 7387 Fredericksburg,	VA , hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvemen	
Bolt Lock and Lockset Adapter Assembly	
Bott Lock and Lockset Adapter Assembly	
No. 4,080,813, dated 3/26/78; and whereas, l	I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,	
Whereas,Therma-Tru Virginia Limited Company	MPett-di
of3000 Mine Road, Fredericksburg, VA 22408	3
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is	
nerematter referred to as assignee whose post office address is	
	·
City of, and State of	·
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
no less than Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$ 10.00	2) 4
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ten</u> dollars (\$ 10.00))), the receipt whereof
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee	e, by these presents
do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and inter	rest in and to the said
Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee	e for his own use and
behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the	
Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been	held by me had this
assignment and sale not been made.	
Executed this 24th day of April ,	2000
Fredericksburg, VA	
at	
W/Ami	My Modame
H. Smith McKa	ann, President
State of Line ()	ucts thipany, Inc.
County of Charicage SS:	
Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	L day
of, \mathbb{N}_2000	·
Scal	(Notary Public)

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0025

Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE der the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. Docket Number (optional) ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT P. O. Box 7387 General Products Whereas, I, Company, Inc. of Fredericksburg, VA hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in _____ Light Frame System No. 5,644,874 ____, dated ______; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and, Therma-Tru Virginia Limited Company 3000 Mine Road, Fredericksburg, VA 22408 hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is _____, and State of _____ is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; no less than Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of _tren__ dollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. 2000 Executed this ____24th _____ day of __ Fredericksburg, VA M. Smith McKann, President General Products Company, Inc. Before me personally appeared said Manual and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 24 day

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231 DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

(Notary Public)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
General Products P. O. Box 7387 Whereas, I, Company, Inc. of Fredericksburg,	VA , hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement	
Door System with Interlocking Panels	
No. 4,896,458 , dated 1/30/90 ; and whereas, I	am now the sole
owner of said patent, and, Therma-Tru Virginia Limited Company Whereas,	
of 3000 Mine Road, Fredericksburg, VA 22408	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is	
City of, and State of	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
no less than Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ten</u> dollars (\$ <u>10.00</u>)	, the receipt whereof
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee,	by these presents
do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and intere	est in and to the said
Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee	for his own use and
behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the	term for which said
Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been been	neld by me had this
assignment and sale not been made.	
Executed this24th day of,	2000
Fredericksburg, VA	()
H. Smith McKa	nn, President Signature Company, Inc.
State of 21-1-26)/	ces company, mo-
County of Flackwilliams SS:	/day
Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	(Notary Public)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
General Products Whereas, I, Company, Inc. P. O. Box 7387 Fredericksburg, V.	A, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement i	n
Door System with Interlocking Panels	
No. 4,819,383, dated 4/11/89; and whereas, I are	m now the sole
owner of said patent, and, Therma-Tru Virginia Limited Company Whereas,	
of3000 Mine Road, Fredericksburg, VA 22408	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is	
City of, and State of	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
no less than Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \underline{ten} dollars (S $\underline{10.00}$),	the receipt whereof
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, I	by these presents
do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interes	t in and to the said
Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for	or his own use and
behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the te	
Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been he	eld by me had this
assignment and sale not been made.	
Executed this, and	2000
Fredericksburg, VA	3 M. Danie
General Produc	nn, President Signaturipany, Inc.
State of Sta	day
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this of	uay
Seal (1	Notary Public)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
General Products Whereas, I, Company, Inc. Of Fredericksburg,	VA , hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement	nt in
Frame Assembly for Door Light	
No. 4,430,836, dated 2/14/84; and whereas, I	am now the sole
owner of said patent, and, Therma—Tru Virginia Limited Company Whereas,	
of 3000 Mine Road, Fredericksburg, VA 22408	3
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is	
City of, and State of	,
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
no less than Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten_dollars (\$ 10.00)) the receipt whereof
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee	e, by these presents
do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and inter	rest in and to the said
Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee	for his own use and
behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the	term for which said
Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been	held by me had this
assignment and sale not been made.	
Executed thisday of,	<u>. 200</u> 0
Fredericksburg, VA	
d. Amin	th Modam
State of Management of General Production	Kanp _{ran} Pagesident Nucts Company, Inc.
Before me personally appeared said South Sunth	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this of	<u>7</u> day . //
01 <u>m/~1 , yr & w</u>	I MIL
Scal	(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the indivdual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

6

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
General Products Whereas, I, Company, Inc. Of Fredericksburg, V.	$^{ m A}$, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement i Threshold & Adjustable Weatherseal	n
No. 4,287,684 , dated 9/8/81 ; and whereas, I are	n now the sole
owner of said patent, and, Therma—Tru Virginia Limited Company Whereas,	
of 3000 Mine Road, Fredericksburg, VA 22408	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is	
City of, and State of	·
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
no less than Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \underline{ten} dollars (\$ 10.00),	the receipt whereof
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, l	by these presents
do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interes	t in and to the said
Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for	or his own use and
behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the te	
Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been he	
assignment and sale not been made. April	. 2000
Executed this 24th day of Fredericksburg, VA	
at	Modam
State of / MINUL) /	nn, President Signature Es Company, Inc.
Scounty of Cledaria Whass: Before me personally appeared said H. Smith Millian	·.
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this of	aay
Scal (N	otary Public)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
General Products P. O. Box 7387 Whereas, I, Company, Inc. of Fredericksburg, V	A, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement	in
Adjustable Plastic Door Frame	
No. <u>5,345,722</u> , dated <u>9/13/94</u> ; and whereas, I a	m now the sole
owner of said patent, and, Therma—Tru Virginia Limited Company Whereas,	
of 3000 Mine Road, Fredericksburg, VA 22408	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is	
City of, and State of	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
no less than Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ten</u> dollars (\$ <u>10.00</u>),	the receipt whereof
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee,	by these presents
do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interes	st in and to the said
Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for	or his own use and
behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the to	erm for which said
Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been h	eld by me had this
assignment and sale not been made.	
Executed this	
Fredericksburg, VA at // Muit	En Molgan
General Product	n, President SignaCompany, Inc.
Pafore me personally appeared said & South	dou
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	
Seal	Notary Public)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
General Products P. O. Box 7387 Whereas, I, Company, Inc. of Fredericksburg, V	/A, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement	in
Adapter Assembly for Deadbolt Prep	
No. 4,453,752 , dated 6/12/84 ; and whereas, I a	nm now the sole
owner of said patent, and, Therma-Tru Virginia Limited Company Whereas,	
of 3000 Mine Road, Fredericksburg, VA 22408	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is	
City of, and State of	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
no less than Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ten</u> dollars (\$ <u>10.00</u>)	, the receipt whereof
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee,	by these presents
do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and intere	st in and to the said
Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee f	for his own use and
behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the	term for which said
Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been h	neld by me had this
assignment and sale not been made.	
Executed this	_ 2000
Fredericksburg, VA	:
H. Smith McKa	mn, President Signature Many, Inc.
State of	
Seal (1	Notary Public)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT Docket Number (optional) P. O. Box 7387 General Products Whereas, I, Company, Inc. of Fredericksburg, VA hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in Metal Door & Light Assembly No. 4,413,397, dated 11/8/83 ____; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and, Therma-Tru Virginia Limited Company Whereas, 3000 Mine Road, Fredericksburg, VA 22408 hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is _____ City of ______, and State of _____ is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; no less than Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \underline{ten} dollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. 2000 24th day of Executed this _ Fredericksburg, VA H. Smith McKangana President General Products Company, Inc. Before me personally appeared said _ and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this \alpha 4 day (Notary Public)

PTO/SB/41 (8-96

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
der the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT Docket Number (optional) P. O. Box 7387 General Products Whereas, I, Company, Inc. of Fredericksburg, VA hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in 2 Piece Steel Mull for Multiple Door Assembly No. 5,562,715 dated 11/4/97 ; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and, Therma-Tru Virginia Limited Company Whereas. 3000 Mine Road, Fredericksburg, VA 22408 hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is _____ _____, and State of ______ City of _____ is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; no less than Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \underline{ten} dollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. 2000 ___ day of _ Executed this ___ Fredericksburg, VA H. Smith McKafienan Proesident General Products Company, Inc. and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this at 4 day (Notary Public)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
General Products Whereas, I, Company, Inc. P.O. Box 7387 Fredericksburg,	Virginia hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements i REINFORCED METAL PANELS	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on3 Application Number09/_050081 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	
Whereas, Therma-Tru Virginia Limited Company "assignee" whose post office address is3000 Mine Road, Fredericl	herein referred to
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; no less than Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ten</u> dollars (\$ 10.00	
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by the	ese presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be grante	ı
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the te	rm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had	this assignment and sale not
been made. Executed this _ 24th day ofApril	, 2000,
at Fredericksburg, Virginia H. Smith McKann	Mannes de la commencia del commencia de la commencia de la commencia del commencia del commenc
State of SS: General Products County of Selections Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of Selections.	Revision t

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
General Products Whereas, I, Company, Inc. P.O. Box 7387 Fredericksburg,	Virginia , hereafter	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements i		
DOOR FRAME WITH SECURING AND SEALING FRAME		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on $\underline{5/20}$ Application Number $\underline{09}$ $\underline{/317995}$		
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and	
Whereas, Therma-Tru Virginia Limited Company "assignee" whose post office address is 3000 Mine Road, Frederick	herein referred to	
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; no less than Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ten</u> dollars (\$ 10,00_	_), the receipt whereof is ac-	
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by th	ese presents do sell, assign	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention	in the United States and the	
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be grante	d therefor in the United States,	
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United States	
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof;		
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may		
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not		
been made.	2000	
Executed this _24th day ofApril	. 2000	
at Fredericksburg, Virginia	Molann	
State ofSS:	(Signatorial Public)	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
General Products Whereas,I, Company, Inc. P.O. Box 7387 Fredericksburg, Virginia, hereafter	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in CLIP MOUNTING SYSTEM FOR DOOR FRAME	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	
Whereas, Therma-Tru Virginia Limited Company herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is 3000 Mine Road, Fredericksburg, VA 22408 is de-	
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; no less than Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ten</u> dollars (\$_10,00), the receipt whereof is ac-	
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the	
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States,	
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States	
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof;	
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may	
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not	
been made. Supported this 24thday ofApril	2000
Executed this 24cm	·
at Fredericksburg, Virginia H. Smith McKann (s. Brackslent And Broducts Company, Inc.	
State of	
Cool	(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 04/26/2000